

In conformity with Article 227 of the Consolidated Text of the Securities Market Law introduced under Royal Decree-Law 4/2015 of 23 October, Audax Renovables, S.A. ("Audax Renovables" or the "Company") hereby notifies the following:

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Following the ORI communication number 9792 sent to the CNMV on June 3rd, 2021, informing of the scheduled date for the PRESENTATION OF THE NEW STRATEGIC PLAN, Audax Renovables provides as follows the connection details:

Date and time: June 7th, 2021 at 4:00 p.m. CET

Connection: https://streamstudio.world-television.com/1036-1560-29059/es

The event will be virtual and we recommend connecting a few minutes in advance.

Badalona (Barcelona), June 7th, 2021

Francisco José Elías Navarro Chairman of the Board of Directors of Audax Renovables, S.A.